
Silver Lake Water District Meeting held on the 10th day of October 
1973 at 2210 132nd Street S. E., Everett, Washington. 

Attendance: Commissioners: 
Attorney: 
Engineer; 
Clerk: 

Charles Fisher, Jake Michel, Leo Nelson 
Dennis Jordan 
A...""!lold legel 
f'Iarie Skucy 

The meeting was called to order at 7:00 P, M, by Chairman Fisher. 
Minutes of the September 26 meeting were read, approved and signed. 

Resolution #133-95 was adopted for the monthly transfer of $125.00. 

Vouchers were signed for the Payroll and monthly bills as follows: 

Alpine Office Equipment 
3ritains 
City of Everett Utilities 
Dept. Labor & Industries 
Employment Security Dept. 
General Tel, Co, 
Arnold ,,..,,,.,.,_ 
King County Medical 
Overall Laundry Service 
P. U. D. 
S,L.W,D, Revolving Fund 
Shell Oil Co, 
Silver Lake Pharmacy 

$ 13.60 
27.84 

3,288,70 
112.94 

1.52 
52.09 
50.00 
81.40 
12,08 

2.00 
13.16 
87.52 
22.25 

$3,765.10 

Fircrest Sewer District has been billed $457,50 for services in the 
month of September, 

Two!lBters were sold in September, 

The Commissioners, Attorney and Engineer discussed the insurance 
coverage which Les Wear has provided for the protection of the Silver Lake 
Water District with regard to the work which he is doing for the 
district on 35th Avenue. 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 8:00 P.M. 
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